\” 106 Clifford Terrace
Wfi San Francisco, CA 94117

Tel (415)512-5711
a is...a foundation planting seeds for social change

November 4, 1994

Dear Public Enforcement Agencies:

As You Sow ("AYS") is a non-profit foundation organized under the
California Non-Profit Public Benefit Corporation Law. AYS is dedicated to, among
other things, the protection of the environment and the improvement of consumer
rights.

AYS has become aware of violations of Health & Safety Code
§25249.6 et seq ("Proposition 65"). This letter serves to notify you of these
violations. As required, notice is also being provided to the violator. AYS plans to
bring an enforcement action sixty days from now if diligent prosecution against the
violations has not occurred.

The violations consist of exposures to certain Proposition 65-listed
chemicals, including but not limited to toluene, from various aerosol, paint,
adhesive and/or automotive products. ~90-1 Gray Mold-Seal Coatings” is an
example of such a product sold without clear and reasonable warning. The
violations may have been occurring since February 27, 1988. The violator covered
by this notice is as follows:

FREEMAN MANUFACTURING AND SUPPLY COMPANY, Cleveland, OH 44102
Please direct all questions concerning the above-referenced
Proposition 65 violations to counsel for AYS, at Chanler & Associates, 1700

Montgomery Street, Third Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111, (415} 391-17122.

Very Truly Yours,

g

%/\ Thomas Van Dyck
Chairman, As You Sow
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November 4, 1994

Dear Public Enforcement Agencies:

As You Sow ("AYS") is a non-profit foundation organized under the
California Non-Profit Public Benefit Corporation Law. AYS is dedicated to, among
other things, the protection of the environment and the improvement of consumer
rights.

AYS has become aware of violations of Health & Safety Code
§25249.6 et seq ("Proposition 65”). This letter serves to notify you of these
violations. As required, notice is also being provided to the violator. AYS plans to
bring an enforcement action sixty days from now if diligent prosecution against the
violations has not occurred. '

The violations consist of exposures to certain Proposition 65-listed
chemicals, including but not limited to methylene chloride and toluene, from
various aerosol, paint, adhesive and/or automotive products. “NCR Tan Lacquer
(Typewritter Paint Aersol)” and "AGS Dull Black Lacquer” are examples of such
products sold without clear and reasonable warning. The violations may have been
occurring since February 27, 1988. The violator covered by this notice is as
follows:

AMES SUPPLY COMPANY, Donners Grove, IL 60515
Please direct all questions concerning the above-referenced
Proposition 65 violations to counsel for AYS, at Chanler & Associates, 1700

Montgomery Street, Third Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111, (415) 391-1122.

Very Truly Yours,

A

%v Thomas Van Dyck
Chairman, As You Sow
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Dear Public Enforcement Agencies:

As You Sow ("AYS") is a non-profit foundation organized under the
California Non-Profit Public Benefit Corporation Law. AYS is dedicated to, among
other things, the protection of the environment and the improvement of consumer
rights.

A YS has become aware of violations of Health & Safety Code
§25249.6 et seq ("Proposition 657). This letter serves to notify you of these
violations. As requ:red notice is also being provided to the violator. AYS plans to
bring an enforcement action sixty days from now if diligent prosecution against the
violations has not occurred.

The violations consist of exposures to certain Proposition 65-listed
chemicals, including but not limited to toluene, from various aerosol, paint,
adhesive and/or automotive products. “Foster 85-15 Stic-Safe Adhesive”, “SC-
0846 Solvent based Adhesive”, and "SC 1806 Adhesive” are examples of such
products sold without clear and reasonable warning. The violations may have been
occurring since February 27, 1988. The violator covered by this notice is as
follows:

H. B. FULLER COMPANY, Vadnais Heights, MN 55110

Please direct all questions concerning the above-referenced
Proposition 65 violations to counsel for AYS, at Chanler & Associates, 1700
Montgomery Street, Third Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111, (415) 391-1122.

Very Truly Yours,

i iva

Thomas Van Dyck
Cha/rman As You Sow
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Dear Public Enforcement Agencies:

As You Sow ("AYS”) is a non-profit foundation organized under the
California Non-Profit Public Benefit Corporation Law. AYS is dedicated to, among
other things, the protection of the environment and the improvement of consumer
rights.

AYS has become aware of violations of Health & Safety Code
§25249.6 et seq ("Proposition 65). This letter serves to notify you of these
violations. As required, notice is also being provided to the violator. AYS plans to
bring an enforcement action sixty days from now if diligent prosecution against the
violations has not occurred. '

The violations consist of exposures to certain Proposition 65-listed
chemicals, including but not limited to toluene, from various aerosol, paint,
adhesive and/or automotive products. “HumiSeal 1b15h Aersol” and "HumiSeal
1c47"” are examples of such products sold without clear and reasonable warning.
The violations may have been occurring since February 27, 1988. The violator
covered by this notice is as follows:

HUMI SEAL PROTECTIVE COATINGS, Woodside, N.Y. 11377
Please direct all questions concerning the above-referenced
Proposition 65 violations to counsel for AYS, at Chanler & Associates, 1700

Montgomery Street, Third Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111, (415) 391-1122.

Very Yours,

ey
ol

Thomas Van Dyck
Chairman, As You Sow
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November 4, 1994

Dear Public Enforcement Agencies:

As You Sow ("AYS") is a non-profit foundation organized under the
California Non-Profit Public Benefit Corporation Law. AYS is dedicated to, among
other things, the protection of the environment and the improvement of consumer
rights.

AYS has become aware of violations of Health & Safety Code
§25249.6 et seq ("Proposition 657). This letter serves to notify you of these
violations. As required, notice is also being provided to the violator. AYS plans to
bring an enforcement action sixty days from now if diligent prosecution against the
violations has not occurred.

The violations consist of exposures to certain Proposition 65-listed
chemicals, including but not limited to toluene, from various aerosol, paint,
adhesive and/or automotive products. "Appliance Touch-Up"” is an example of
such a product sold without clear and reasonable warning. The violations may
have been occurring since February 27, 1988. The violator covered by this notice
is as follows:

MAGIC AMERICAN CORPORATION, Cleaveland, OH 44122
Please direct all questions concerning the above-referenced
Proposition 65 violations to counsel for AYS, at Chanler & Associates, 1700
Montgomery Street, Third Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111, (415) 391-1122.

Very Truly Yours,
/

gy

%\ Thomas Van Dyck
Chairman, As You Sow
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November 4, 1994

Dear Public Enforcement Agencies:

As You Sow ("AYS") is a non-profit foundation organized under the
California Non-Profit Public Benefit Corporation Law. AYS is dedicated to, among
other things, the protection of the environment and the improvement of consumer
rights.

AYS has become aware of violations of Health & Safety Code
§25249.6 et seq ("Proposition 657). This letter serves to notify you of these
violations. As required, notice is also being provided to the violator. AYS plans to
bring an enforcement action sixty days from now if diligent prosecution against the
violations has not occurred.

The violations consist of exposures to certain Proposition 65-listed
chemicals, including but not limited to toluene, from various aerosol, paint,
adhesive and/or automotive products. "F-48 Formula #48 Adhesive”, "F-38
Formula #38 Adhesive”, and "SF-400 Subfloor and Construction Adhesive” are
examples of such products sold without clear and reasonable warning. The
violations may have been occurring since February 27, 1988. The violator covered
by this notice is as follows:

OHIO SEALANTS, INC., Mentor, OH 44060
Please direct all questions concerning the above-referenced
Proposition 65 violations to counsel for AYS, at Chanler & Associates, 1700
Montgomery Street, Third Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111, (415) 391-1122.

Very Truly Yours,

Thomas Van Dyck
Chairman, As You Sow
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November 4, 1994

Dear Public Enforcement Agencies:

As You Sow ("AYS") is a non-profit foundation organized under the
California Non-Profit Public Benefit Corporation Law. AYS is dedicated to, among
other things, the protection of the environment and the improvement of consumer
rights. '

AYS has become aware of violations of Health & Safety Code
§25249.6 et seq ("Proposition 65"). This letter serves to notify you of these
violations. As required, notice is also being provided to the violator. AYS plans to
bring an enforcement action sixty days from now if diligent prosecution against the
violations has not occurred.

The violations consist of exposures to certain Proposition 65-listed
chemicals, including but not limited to toluene and lead, from various aerosol,
paint, adhesive and/or automotive products. “Auto Touch-Up Spray Paint” is an
example of such a product sold without clear and reasonable warning. The
violations may have been occurring since February 27, 1988. The violator covered
by this notice is as follows:

RAABE PAINT COMPANY, INC., Menomonee Falls, WI 53051
Please direct all questions concerning the above-referenced
Proposition 65 violations to counsel for AYS, at Chanler & Associates, 1700
Montgomery Street, Third Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111, (415) 3971-1122.
Very Jruly Yours,

Thomas Van Dyck
Chairman, As You Sow
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Tel. (415) 512-5711
a ! s...a foundation planting seeds for social change

November 4, 1994

Dear Public Enforcement Agencies:

As You Sow ("AYS") is a non-profit foundation organized under the
California Non-Profit Public Benefit Corporation Law. AYS is dedicated to, among
other things, the protection of the environment and the improvement of consumer
rights.

AYS has become aware of violations of Health & Safety Code
§25249.6 et seq ("Proposition 657). This letter serves to notify you of these
violations. As required, notice is also being provided to the violator. AYS plans to
bring an enforcement action sixty days from now if diligent prosecution against the
violations has not occurred. :

The violations consist of exposures to certain Proposition 65-listed
chemicals, including but not limited to toluene, from various aerosol, paint,
adhesive and/or automotive products. "18C Acrylic Reducer Medium"” is an
example of such a product sold without clear and reasonable warning. The
violations may have been occurring since February 27, 1988. The violator covered
by this notice is as follows:

SUNBELT COATINGS, INC., Picayune, MS 39466
Please direct all guestions concerning the above-referenced
Proposition 65 violations to counsel for AYS, at Chanler & Associates, 1700

Montgomery Street, Third Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111, (415) 391-1122.

Very Truly Yours,

L

Thomas Van Dyck
Chairman, As You Sow
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